## ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. BID SUMMARY REPORT

BID OPENING: 8/16/22 AT 11:00 AM

## FALCON DRIVE STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS TOWNSHIP OF SOUTHAMPTON BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 70500-01A

ENVIRONMENTAL					Engineer's Estimate		Contractor 1		Contractor 2		Contractor 3	
					Environmental Resolutions, Inc.		Vortex Services, LLC		Standard Pipe Services		Earle Co.	
					815 East Gate Drive #103		210 Bennet Road		567 Walther Road		PO Box 556	
ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.					Mount Laurel, NJ 08054		Freehold, NJ 07728		Newark, DE 19702		Farmingdale, NJ 07727	
lingla vers « Flanaver » Screetlich» » Survepiers				(856) 235-7170		(732) 625-9300		(302) 286-0701 x119		(732) 308-1113 x 206		
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	
BASE BID: FALCON DRIVE STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS												
1	Site Clearing and Grading	1.00	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$23,440.00	\$23,440.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00			
2	Site Restoration	1.00	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,015.00	\$17,015.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			
3	Pipe Jetting and Sediment Removal	2,417.00	LF	\$15.00	\$36,255.00	\$25.00	\$60,425.00	\$25.00	\$60,425.00			
4	Remove and Replace Inlet Type E	12.00	UN	\$7,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$8,768.00	\$105,216.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00			
5	CIPP Lining of 15" Storm Pipe	281.00	LF	\$100.00	\$28,100.00	\$167.00	\$46,927.00	\$125.00	\$35,125.00			
6	CIPP Lining of 18" Storm Pipe	679.00	LF	\$120.00	\$81,480.00	\$128.00	\$86,912.00	\$140.00	\$95,060.00			
7	CIPP Lining of 24" Storm Pipe	1,457.00	LF	\$135.00	\$196,695.00	\$124.00	\$180,668.00	\$180.00	\$262,260.00			
8	5' Trenchless Pipe Point Repair, If and Where Directed	5.00	UN	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,275.00	\$31,375.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00			
9	Regrade and Stabilize Swale	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,720.00	\$9,720.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00			
10	Install Stone Inlet Stabilization	272.00	SY	\$20.00	\$5,440.00	\$24.00	\$6,528.00	\$150.00	\$40,800.00			
11	Install Perforated 4" Underdrain In Stone Trench	340.00	LF	\$60.00	\$20,400.00	\$60.00	\$20,400.00	\$80.00	\$27,200.00			
	TOTAL BASE BID:			\$572,370.00		\$588,626.00		\$675,870.00		DID NOT BID		
ALTERNATE BID #1: WILLOUGHBY LANE AND SHENANDOAH LANE												
A1	Reconstruct Inlet, Type A	3.00	UN	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00			
A2	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B	10.00	UN	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,141.00	\$11,410.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00			
A3	Reconstruct Inlet, Type Double B	3.00	UN	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,282.00	\$6,846.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00			
A4	Replace Inlet Frame and Grate	9.00	UN	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,402.00	\$21,618.00	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00			
A5	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb, If and Where Directed	150.00	LF	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$54.00	\$8,100.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00			
A6	Pavement Restoration, If and Where Directed	80.00	SY	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$160.00	\$12,800.00			
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1:				\$56,900.00		\$56,674.00		\$100,450.00		DID NOT BID		
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID #1:			\$629,270.00		\$645,300.00		\$776,320.00		DID NOT BID			

## ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. BID SUMMARY REPORT

BID OPENING: 8/16/22 AT 11:00 AM

## FALCON DRIVE STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS TOWNSHIP OF SOUTHAMPTON BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 70500-01A

			- 1								
				Contractor 4		Contractor 5					
	80 Contant Avenue Lodi, NJ 07644		PO Box 793 Hammoton, NJ 08037								
ENVIRONMENTAL.											
·											
DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	
BASE BID: FALCON DRIVE STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS											
Site Clearing and Grading	1.00	LS									
Site Restoration	1.00	LS									
Pipe Jetting and Sediment Removal	2,417.00	LF									
Remove and Replace Inlet Type E	12.00	UN									
CIPP Lining of 15" Storm Pipe	281.00	LF									
CIPP Lining of 18" Storm Pipe	679.00	LF									
CIPP Lining of 24" Storm Pipe	1,457.00	LF									
5' Trenchless Pipe Point Repair, If and Where Directed	5.00	UN									
Regrade and Stabilize Swale	1.00	LS									
Install Stone Inlet Stabilization	272.00	SY									
Install Perforated 4" Underdrain In Stone Trench	340.00	LF									
TOTAL BASE BID:			DID NOT BID		DID NOT BID		DID NOT BID		DID NOT BID		
ALTERNATE BID #1: WILLOUGHBY LANE AND SHENANDOAH LANE											
Reconstruct Inlet, Type A	3.00	UN									
Reconstruct Inlet, Type B	10.00	UN									
Reconstruct Inlet, Type Double B	3.00	UN									
Replace Inlet Frame and Grate	9.00	UN									
Remove and Replace Concrete Curb, If and Where Directed	150.00	LF									
Pavement Restoration, If and Where Directed	80.00	SY									
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1:				DID NOT BID		DID NOT BID		DID NOT BID		DID NOT BID	
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID #1:				OT BID	DID NOT BID		DID NOT BID		DID NOT BID		
	Site Clearing and Grading  Site Restoration  Pipe Jetting and Sediment Removal  Remove and Replace Inlet Type E  CIPP Lining of 15" Storm Pipe  CIPP Lining of 18" Storm Pipe  CIPP Lining of 24" Storm Pipe  5' Trenchless Pipe Point Repair, If and Where Directed  Regrade and Stabilize Swale  Install Stone Inlet Stabilization  Install Perforated 4" Underdrain In Stone Trench  IATE BID #1: WILLOUGHBY LANE AND SHENANDOAH LANE  Reconstruct Inlet, Type A  Reconstruct Inlet, Type B  Reconstruct Inlet, Type Double B  Replace Inlet Frame and Grate  Remove and Replace Concrete Curb, If and Where Directed  Pavement Restoration, If and Where Directed	DESCRIPTION   QUANTITY   ID: FALCON DRIVE STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS     Site Clearing and Grading   1.00     Site Restoration   1.00     Pipe Jetting and Sediment Removal   2,417.00     Remove and Replace Inlet Type E   12.00     CIPP Lining of 15" Storm Pipe   281.00     CIPP Lining of 18" Storm Pipe   679.00     CIPP Lining of 24" Storm Pipe   1,457.00     S' Trenchless Pipe Point Repair, If and Where Directed   5.00     Regrade and Stabilize Swale   1.00     Install Stone Inlet Stabilization   272.00     Install Perforated 4" Underdrain In Stone Trench   340.00     TOTAL BIATE BID #1: WILLOUGHBY LANE AND SHENANDOAH LANE     Reconstruct Inlet, Type A   3.00     Reconstruct Inlet, Type B   10.00     Replace Inlet Frame and Grate   9.00     Remove and Replace Concrete Curb, If and Where Directed   80.00     Pavement Restoration, If and Where Directed   80.00	DESCRIPTION   QUANTITY   UNIT	Montana Con	Montana Construction, Inc. 80 Contant Avenue   Lodi, N.) 07644 (973) 478-5200	Montana Content   Avenue   PO B   Report   Re	Montana Construction, Inc.   CTX Infrastructure   Po Box 793   Hammoton, NJ 08037   (609) 270-7233   Hammoton, NJ 08037   Hammoton, NJ 08037	Montana Content Avenue   PO Box 793   Pos	Montana Commit   Mon	Montana Construction, Inc.   CTX Infrastructure   PO Box 738   Construction, Inc.   CTX Infrastructure   PO Box 738   Construction, Inc.   P	